



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5647/2010

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate

versus

DTC

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

19.04.2017

C.M.8968/2017 (early hearing)

Upon hearing, I find no good ground to hear the main petition out of turn.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 19, 2017

S