

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5647/2010

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.

versus

DTC

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% 25.02.2020

CM APPL. 7413/2020 (By petitioner for early hearing)

Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 09.11.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

kb