



\$~1 (*en bloc*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010**
RAJBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DTC

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
01.04.2022

Re-notify on December 16, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 1, 2022/aky