



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

CM APPL. 38248/2024 [Early hearing]

1. This is an Application seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. The matter is otherwise listed on the regular board.
3. None appears on behalf of the parties.
4. In the interest of justice, list on 31.07.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 22, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)