



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010 & CM APPL. 38248/2024**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Madan, Adv.

versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

CM APPL. 38248/2024 [Seeking early hearing]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the matter is otherwise listed in the regular list. He further submits that the Appellant is suffering from great financial hardships due to forced unemployment and he is not getting the benefit of the reinstatement due to pendency of the present Writ Petition.
3. Issue Notice.
- 3.1 On steps being taken, let Notice be served to the Respondent including through Counsel *via* all modes, *dasti* as well. An affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 07.10.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 31, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)