



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010 CM APPL. 38248/2024**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manish Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

There are 153 matters listed today.

It is already 5:00 pm. This matter could not be taken up today.

List on 22 July 2025

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 19, 2025/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any