



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010 & CM APPL. 38248/2024**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

1. It is already 5:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 24th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 22, 2025

Vivek/-