



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010 & CM APPL. 38248/2024**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Madan, Adv. for Ms.
Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.(VC)
Petitioner in person

versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

In view of sitting in Division Bench-VI with Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Pratibha M. Singh, re-notify on 15th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/*pr*