



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5647/2010**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.
versus

DTC

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL. 38248/2024

1. No ground for early hearing has been made out.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 5647/2010

3. Let the matter be kept in the category of '*Regular list*' and shall come in due course as per the turn.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kp/hp